SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

20th October 2006

S.I. No. 40

[Legal Notice 111]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

In exercise of the powers Conferred by Section 79 (1) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint-

JOHN RODNEY BROWN

to be Acting Chief Justice of Solomon Islands from 7th of October to 14th October 2006 or until the substantive post holder of the office resumes duties.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public Seal this 6th day of October 2006.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA GCMG, KStJ, CSI Governor-General [Legal Notice 112]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

In exercise of the powers Conferred by Section 79 (1) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

FRANCIS MWANESALUA

to be Acting Chief Justice of Solomon Islands from 15th of October to 19th October 2006 or until the substantive post holder of the office resumes duties.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public Seal this sixth day of October 2006.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA GCMG, KStJ, CSI Governor-General 3AZ 51 20th October 2006 27/8/56 12:02 PM Page 5

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

1